504614104 10/26/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4660819

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
		1				
CONVEYING PARTY D		Nama		Europetice Data		
		Name		Execution Date		
CHIEN-CHUNG HAN				10/11/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	NATIONA	NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY				
Street Address:	NO.101,	NO.101, SECTION 2, KUANG-FU ROAD				
City:	HSINCH	HSINCHU				
State/Country:	TAIWAN	TAIWAN				
	·					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:	63	380346				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	•	88)388-6582				
		he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will				
Phone:	•	383886609		- man		
Email:	in	fo@ckc-ip.com	vckc-ip.com			
Correspondent Name:	: C	KC & PARTNERS CO., LTD.	& PARTNERS CO., LTD.			
Address Line 1:	R	OOM 1901, 19/F, LEE GARDEI	N ONE			
Address Line 2: 33 HYSAN AVENUE, CAUSEWAY BAY						
Address Line 4:	H	ONG KONG, HONG KONG				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TWT05539/US	TWT05539/US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES LYNN O'SULLIVAI	JAMES LYNN O'SULLIVAN			
SIGNATURE:		/James Lynn O'Sullivan/	/James Lynn O'Sullivan/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/26/2017	10/26/2017			
Total Attachments: 1						
source=TWT05539US-A	ssignment#	page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

j,

Whereas, <u>Chien-Chung HAN</u>, an individual residing at <u>Department of</u> <u>Chemistry National Tsing-Hua University, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C</u>, hereafter referred to as the assignor and former owner of all rights in connection with the invention <u>HETEROGENEOUS REACTION METHOD FOR PREPARING FUNCTIONALIZED</u> <u>POLYANILINES</u> for which an application for a United States Patent Number <u>6,380,346</u>, which issued on <u>April 30, 2002</u>; and

Whereas, <u>NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY</u>, an corporation residing at <u>NO.101, SECTION 2, KUANG-FU ROAD, HSINCHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u>, hereafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor (Chien-Chung HAN			
Name: <u>Chien-Chung HAN</u>	Signature:	Date:_	10/11/2017
Assignee (NATIONAL TSIN			
Name: Fan-Keng TSENG	Signature:	Date:	Oct 19, 2017
Position: Vice President	for Research and Development		

PATENT REEL: 043964 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 10/26/2017